

सरस्वती विहार, पचपेढी, जबलपुर-482001 (म.प्र.) Saraswati Vihar, Pachpedi, Jabalpur-482001 (M.P.)

(Formerly, University of Jabalpur) (NAAC Accredited Grade "8" University)

रानी दुर्गावती विश्वविद्यालय

Rani Durgavati Vishwavidyalaya

6.4 Financial Management and Resource Mobilization

6.4.3 Funds/Grants received from non-government bodies, individuals, philanthropists during the last five years for development and maintenance of infrastructure (not covered underCriteria III and V) (INR in Lakhs)

Index

S.No.	DOCUMENTS	Page No.
1	Individuals Fund (Gold Medals)	2
2	Jabalpur Smart City Limited	3
3	Completion Certificate of Sport Complex (Jabalpur Smart City Limited)	4

RANI DURGAVATI VISHWAVIDYALAYA, JABALPUR (M.P.)

(Formerly University of Jabalpur)

All Communications should be addressed to 'The Registrar' and not to any officer by name The No. and date of previous correspondence on From : the subject, if any, should Registrar imariably be given otherwise it will be difficult to take any action. Jabalpur

Rani Durgavati Vishwavidyalaya,

FAX: 0761-2603752 Tele. : Office : 2600785 Resi.: 9425151905 EPABEX: 2600567, 8, 9

6.4 Financial Management and Resource Mobilization

6.4.3.1: Total Grants received from non-government bodies, individuals, philanthropists year-wise during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

6.4.3 Funds / Grants received from non-government bodies, individuals, philanthropists during the last five years for development and maintenance of infrastructure (not covered under Criteria III (INR in Lakhs) (6)

and V) (li Year	Name of the Non- Government agencies	Purpose of the Grant	Funds/Grants received (INR in lakhs)	Link to Audited Statement of Accounts reflecting the receipts
2017-18	-		-	
2018-19	Justice Shiv Dayal Sarojini Devi Shrivastava Late. Pt.Phool Chand Mishra	1.Gold Medal in Law 2.Gold Medal in Sanskrit	50000.00	Regulation No. 161 Regulation No. 162
2019-20	Brahmchari Subuddhanandji Prof. R.C.Mourya Smt.Usha Rani Mourya Dr.Ashish Mishra	1.Gold Medal in Philosophy 2.Gold Medal in Chemistry 3.Gold Medal in Phaymacy 4. Gold Medal	50000.00 50000.00 50000.00 50000.00	Regulation no.133 Regulation no.134 Regulation no.135 Regulation no.136
2020-21 2021-22	Shri BIR Singh	1. Gold Medal	50,000.00	Regulation no.137

Finance Cont CE CONTROLLER R.D.V.V. JABALPUR

Registrar



Jabalpur Smart City Limited (JSCL)

Manas Bhavan Wright Town, Jabalpur, M P-482001,www jscljabalpur.org, Contact: admin@jscljabalpur.org, ceojscl@mpurban.gov.in Mob.7611136800

Ref. JSCL/2023/ 60 5

Date 191051.2023

प्रति,

रजिस्ट्रार, रानी दुर्गावती विश्वविद्यालय, जबलपुर मध्य प्रदेश

- विषय- रानी दुर्गावती विश्वविद्यालय परिसर में निर्मित मिनी स्पोर्ट्स कॉम्प्लेक्स के व्यय के संबंध में जानकारी बावत्।
- संदर्भ RDVV खेल विभाग (Dr Vishal banne) द्वारा मिनी स्पोर्ट्स कॉम्प्लेक्स के व्यय के संबंध में चाही गई जानकारी।

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में लेख है जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड के प्रशासनिक निर्णय अनुसार रानी दुर्गावती विश्वविद्यालय परिसर में मिनी स्पोर्ट्स कॉम्प्लेक्स का निर्माण कार्य किया गया है। उपरोक्त कार्य में अभी तक किए गए कार्य के परिपेक्ष में निर्माण एजेंसी को राशि रुपए 3,09,43,988.00 का भुगतान किया गया है।

जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड

Date/..../.....

Ref. JSCL/2023/.....

प्रतिलिपिः- सूचनार्थ

- मुख्य कार्यपालिक अधिकारी, जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड।
- कार्यपालन यंत्री, जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड।
- मुख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी, जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड।
- उपयंत्री, जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड।
- टीम तीडर पीडीएमसी आरईपीएत/ तायन, जबतपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड।

रानी दुर्बावती विस्वविद्यालय

सहायक यंत्री जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड

रानी दुर्गावती विश्वविद्यालय, जबलपुर



雨./Evg/2023/.12-61

जबलपुर, दिनांक 20/05/23

प्रति,

सहायक यंत्री जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड (JSCL) मानस भवन राइट टाउन, जबलपुर मध्यप्रदेश 482001

विषय :- जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड (JSCL) द्वारा रानी दुर्गावती विश्वविद्यालय, जबलपुर को स्पोर्ट कॉम्प्लेक्स के लिये दी गई राशि के संबंध में।

संदर्भ :- आपका पत्र कमांक Ref.JSCL/2023/605 Dated 19/05/2023 के संबंध में।

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध मे लेख है कि जबलपुर स्मार्ट सिटी लिमिटेड (JSCL) को अवगत कराया जाता है कि रानी दुर्गावती विश्वविद्यालय, जबलपुर को स्पोर्ट कॉम्प्लेक्स के निर्माण हेतु प्राप्त राशि रू. 3,09,43,988.00 का व्यय संबंधित कार्य मे किया जा चुका है।

Rani Durgavati Vishwavidyalayı Jabalour कुलसचिव, रानी दुर्गावती विश्वविद्यालय जबलपुर

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु :--

- 1. विश्वविद्यालय यंत्री, रा.दु.वि.वि., जबलपुर।
- 2. निज सचिव माननीय कुलपति / कुलसचिव रा.दु.वि.वि.,जबलपुर।
- कार्यालयीन नस्ती।